Plaintiff is entitled to the amount

of $812.75 as interest on the back pay.    

IT IS THEREFORE CONSIDERED, ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the

plaintiff,  Mike Townsend have and recover of and from Defendant, Bayer Healthcare

Pharmaceuticals, Inc.  the sum of $1,211,558.75, one million two hundred and eleven

thousand, five hundred and fifty-eight dollars and seventy-five cents,  together with interest 

from this date until the date paid at the rate of .19% per annum.  The Court will retain

jurisdiction to consider the issues of reinstatement, front pay and attorneys fees.  

Dated this 14th day of November, 2012.